FORM APPROVED COUNTY COUNSEL AS BY: GREGORY P. PRIAMOS DATE

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

6311



FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

OCT **01** 2015

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 199, Item 124. Last assessed to: Ramon Coronado Conchas and Maria Coronado Huerta, husband and wife, as joint tenants. District 5 [\$0].

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Deny the claim from CIR Law Offices, LLP, attorneys for Target National Bank for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 350111014-4; (continued on page two)

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the February 4, 2014 public auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded March 21, 2014. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on April 22, 2014 to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder's records, and various research methods were used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest. (continued on page two)

Don Kent Treasurer-Tax Collector

For Fiscal Year:

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fisca	ıl Year:	Next Fiscal	Year:	Total (Cost:	Or	igoing Cost:	POLICY/CO (per Exec.	
COST	\$	0	\$	0	\$	0	\$	0		
NET COUNTY COST	\$	0	\$	0	\$	0	\$	0	Consent 🗆 F	Policy 🙀
SOURCE OF FUN	DS:							Budget Adjustm	ent: N/A	

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:

APPROVE

BY: Samuel Man 10/26/15

County Executive Office Signature

Samuel Wong

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Benoit, s carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORI recommended.	econded by Supervisor Tavaglione and duly DERED that the above matter is approved as
recommended.	DERED that the above matter is approved as

Ayes:

Positions Added

Change Order

4/5 Vote

Jeffries, Tavaglione, Washington, Benoit and Ashley

Nays: Absent: None None

Date:

November 3, 2015

XC:

Treasurer

Prev. Agn. Ref.:

District: 5

Agenda Number:

9 - 29

Kecia Harper-Ihem

15/16

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 199, Item 124. Last assessed to: Ramon Coronado Conchas and Maria Coronado Huerta, husband and wife, as joint tenants. District 5 [\$0].

DATE: OCT 0 1 2015 PAGE: Page 2 of 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

- 2. Deny the claim, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.
- 3. Authorize and direct the Treasurer-Tax Collector to transfer the unclaimed excess proceeds in the amount of \$2,320.88 to the county general fund pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4674.

BACKGROUND:

Summary (continued)

Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (b) states that the county shall make reasonable effort to obtain the name and last known mailing address of the parties of interest. Then, if the address of the party of interest cannot be obtained, the county shall publish notice of the right to claim excess proceeds in a newspaper of general circulation in the county as per Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (c). The Treasurer-Tax Collector's Office has made it a policy to take the following actions to locate the rightful party of the excess proceeds.

- Examined title reports to notify all parties of interest attached to the parcel.
- Researched all last assessee's through the County's Property Tax System for any parties of interest.
- Used Accurint (people finder) to notify any new addresses that may be listed for our parties of interest.
- Advertised in newspapers for three consecutive weeks in the Desert Sun, Palo Verde Valley Times and the Press Enterprise referring any parties of interest to file a claim for the excess proceeds.
- Sent out a certified mailing within 90 days as required by Revenue and Taxation Code 4675.

According to Revenue and Taxation Code 4675 (a) Any party of interest in the property may file with the county a claim for the excess proceeds, in proportion to his or her interest held with others of equal priority in the property at the time of the sale, at any time prior to the expiration of the one year following the recordation of the Tax Collector's deed to the Purchaser, which was recorded on March 21, 2014.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received one claim for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from CIR Law Offices, LLP, attorneys for Target National Bank based on an Abstract of Judgment recorded September 29, 2010 as Instrument No. 2010-0464512.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that CIR Law Offices, LLP, attorneys for Target National Bank be denied since the lien was not filed against our last assessee. Since there are no other claimants the unclaimed excess proceeds in the amount of \$2,320.88 will be transferred to the county general fund. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimant by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses

The excess proceeds are being transferred to the county general fund.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):

A copy of the Excess Proceeds Claim form and supporting documentation are attached.

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) RECEIVED To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector 2014 APR 29 AMII: 16 Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds TREAS-TAX COLLECTOR TC 199 Item 124 Assessment No.: 350111014-4 Assessee: CONCHAS, RAMON CORONADO & HUERTA, MARIA CORONADO Situs: Date Sold: February 4, 2014 Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: March 21, 2014 Final Date to Submit Claim: March 23, 2015 I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of 5.01.91 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the \square lienholder(s), property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's Document No. 2010-0464512; recorded on 9/29/2010. A copy of this document is attached hereto. I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted. NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED. hidament If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim. I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant **Print Name** Street Address

City, State, Zip

Phone Number

<u>858 - 496 - 8909</u> hone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
)
County of San Diego)

On April 25, 2014 before me, Mary Frances Kilgore, Notary Public, personally appeared Carla Navarro, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature May Hour Seal)

MARY FRANCES KILGORE
Commission # 1945464
Notary Public - California
San Diego Gaunty
My Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2015

1

Tara Muren, Esq., SBN 260154 Deanna Fraser, Esq. SBN 270362

Judgment is attached hereto as Exhibit "A." The recording of the Abstract of Judgment placed a lien on the property located at 822 E. Shaver Street in San Jacinto, California 92583-4427.

- 4. The lien placed by the recording of the Abstract of Judgment by TARGET NATIONAL BANK is stayed on the property until the outstanding judgment is paid or the judgment creditor voluntarily releases the lien.
- 5. Therefore, TARGET NATIONAL BANK is entitled to the distribution of the surplus funds from the sale of the property in which it holds a lien for the amount of the judgment of \$3,398.81, plus post judgment interest and costs incurred.
- 6. TARGET NATIONAL BANK, by and through its counsel of record, Tara Muren, Esq., makes a claim for distribution of funds in the amount of \$3,398.81, plus post judgment costs of \$366.50, plus post judgment interest calculated to the date of this declaration in the amount of \$1,236.60, for a total claim of \$5,001.91.
- 7. Funds are to be paid and sent to TARGET NATIONAL BANK care of its attorneys of record, CIR, Law Offices Client Trust, 8665 Gibbs Drive, Suite 150, San Diego, CA 92123.

I declare under the penalties of perjury under the law of the State of California that foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: April 25, 2014

TARAMUREN ÆSQ.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of San Diego)

On April 25, 2014 before me, Mary Frances Kilgore, Notary Public, personally appeared Tara Muren, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature May Hances (Keal)

MARY FRANCES KILGORE
Commission & 1945464
Notary Public - Galifornia
San Diego Gousty
My Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2015

3512101

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

CIR LAW OFFICES, LLP

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

NAME YEEVAN CARRILLO

MAILING CIR LAW OFFICES, LLP ADDRESS 8665 GIBBS DR STE 150

CITY, STATE SAN DIEGO CA ZIP CODE 92123

DOC # 2010-0464512 09/29/2010 08:00A Fee:26.00 Page 1 of 3

Page 1 of 3 Recorded in Official Records County of Riverside Larry W. Ward Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder



	 465	426	PCOR	NCOR	SME	NCHG	EXAM
	 <u> </u>		DCOD	11000	0145	NONO	EXAM

TITLE(S)

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

CIP., Law Offices

OCT 0 8 2010

Legal Solutions LS-201 Co Pius

111

Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Judicial Council of California EJ-001 [Rev. January 1, 2008]

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT-(CIVIL) AND SMALL CLAIMS

SEP 2 3 2010

Page 1 of 2 Cade of Civil Procedure, §§ 488.480,

Deputy

PLAINTIFF: TARGET NATIONAL BANK	CASE NUMBER:	
DEFENDANT: MARIA C HUERTA	HEC10001760	
NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMEN	CREDITORS:	
13. Judgment Creditor (name and address):	14. Judgment Creditor (name and address):	
15. Continued on Attachment 15.		
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS): :	
16. Name and last known address	17. Name and last known address	
!		
1	1 1	
Driver's license No. & state:		nknowr
Social Security No.: Unkr Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):	nown Social Security No.: Un Summons was personally served at or mailed to (addre	nknowr ress):
•		
18. Name and last known address	19 Name and last known address	
		,
Driver's license No. & state:	l	nknowr
	nown Social Security No.:	nknowr
at of maneu to (abbit 636).	Summons was personally served at or mailed to (additi	0 00).
•		
20. Continued on attachment 20		
,		

ATTOONEY OR DARTY WITHOUT A PROPERTY OF THE PR	<u> </u>
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT AT TORNEY (Name, state bar min. upor, and address), TARA MUREN, ESQ., SBN-260154 MANDIE BULLOCK, ESQ., SBN-259437	FOR COURT USE ONLY
CIR LAW OFFICE,LLP	EII ED
8665 GIBBS DR. SUITE 150 SAN DIEGO CA 92123 FILE NO.: 351210-1 TELEPHONE NO.: (800)-496-8909 FAX NO. (Optional): (858)-496-5977	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): ATTORNEY FOR (Name TARGET NATIONAL BANK	COUNTY
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE	JUN 17 2010
STREET ADDRESS: 880 NO. STATE ST.	
MAILING ADDRESS:	A STATE OF THE STA
CITY AND ZIP CODE: HEMET CA 92543	Elizabeth a contact a cont
BRANCH NAME: HEMET COURT DISTRICT PLAINTIFF: TARGET NATIONAL BANK	
DEFENDANT: MARIA C HUERTA;	
JUDGMENT	CASE NUMBER:
X By Clerk X By Default After Court Trial By Court On Stipulation Defendant Did Not	HEC10001760
Appear at Trial	·
JUDGMENT 1. BY DEFAULT	
a. Defendant was properly served with a copy of the summons and complaint	
 b. Defendant failed to answer the complaint or appear and defend the action v c. Defendant's default was entered by the clerk upon plaintiff's application. 	within the time allowed by law.
d. Clerk's Judgment (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(a)). Defendant was sue	d only on a contract or judgment of a court of
this state for the recovery of money. e. Court Judgment (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(b)). The court considered	
 (1) ☐ plaintiff's testimony and other evidence. 	
(2) plaintiff's written declaration (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(d))	
2. ON STIPULATION	
 Plaintiff and defendant agreed (stipulated) that a judgment be enti- judgment and 	ered in this case. The court approved the stipulated
b. the signed written stipulation was filed in the case.	
C. the stipulation was stated in open court the stipulation was sta	ated on the record.
3. AFTER COURT TRIAL. The jury waived. The court considered the e	ovidence
 a. The case was tried on (date and time): 	
before (name of judicial officer):	
b. Appearances by: Plaintiff (name each):	
(1)	Plaintiff's attorney (name each): (1)
	(1)
(2)	(2)
Continued on Attachment 3b.	
Defendant (name each):	Defendant's attorney (name each).
(1)	(1)
(2)	
(2) Continued on Attachment 3b.	(2)
c. Defendant did not appear at trial. Defendant was properly sen	ved with notice of trial.
d. A statement of decision A statement of decision (Code Civ. Pr	roc., § 632) was not was requested.
	Page 1 of 2

PLAINTIFF: TARGET NATIONAL BAN	IK		CASE NUMBER:	
DEFENDANT: MARIA C HUERTA;			HEC10001760	
JUDGMENT IS ENTERED AS FOLLO	WS BY: THE	COURT X THE CLERK		
4. Stipulated Judgment. Judgment	ie antarad assarding t	a the aticulation of the parties		
	is entered according (o the supulation of the parties.		
5. Parties. Judgment isa. X for plaintiff (name each):		c. for cross-complaint (na	ama aaah):	
TARGET NATIONAL BANK		c. 101 closs-complaint (ne	nne odony.	
and against defendant (nam	es)	and against cross-defe	endant (name each):	
MARIA C HUERTA;		ana against or ooc son	man sain	
Continued on Attachmen	t 5a.	Continued on Attac	hment 5c.	
b. for defendant (name each):		d. for cross-defendant (na	ame each):	
	4	a. [] 101 01000 00101101111(1.11		
6. Amount.				
a. X Defendant named in item 5a a pay plaintiff on the complaint:	bove must		nt named in item 5c above mo	ust pay
pay plantin on the complant.		cross-compiain	nt on the cross-complaint:	
(1) X Damages	\$ \$3094.31	(1) Damages	\$	
(2) X Prejudgment	\$ \$.00		ıt s	
interest at the		interest at th	ne	·
annual rate of 10.00%		annual rate		
(3) X Attorney fees	\$ \$.00	(3) Attorney fee	\$ \$ \$	
(4) X Costs	\$ \$304.50	(4) Costs	\$	
(5) Other (specify):		(5) Other (speci	ify):	
(6) TOTAL	\$ \$3398.81	(6) TOTAL	\$,=
b. Plaintiff to receive nothing from	defendant	d. Cross-compli	ainant to receive nothing from	
named in item 5b.		_cross-defend	lant named in item 5d.	
Defendant named in item 5b	to recover	Cross-def	fendant named in item 5d to re	ecover
and attorney fees \$			attorney fees \$	
7. Other (specify):				
Date:		JUDICIAL OFF	ICER	•
	-		l	
Date: 0 17 10	Cleri	k, by <u>T 10u</u>		, Deputy
(SEAL) Certify that this is a t		CERTIFICATE (Optional) al judgment on file in the court.		
, Joseph Line and Is a	rae copy or the origin:	ai juugineni on sie in ine coun.		
Date:				
				_
	Clerk, by			, Deputy
JUD-100 Inew January 1, 20021				Page 2 of 2
JULY 100 INSW JENUERY 1. ZURIZI	HIDO:	APPA 17		

JUDGMENT

				•		GIV-100
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State	e Bar number,	and Address):			FO	R COURT USE ONLY
MANDIE BULLOCK, ESQ., SBN-260154						
CIR LAW OFFICE, LLP 8665 GIBBS DR. SUITE	150 SAN	DIEGO CA 92123	3	*		
File No.: 351210-1					n	
TELEPHONE NO.: (800) -496-8909 FAX NO.	(Optional): (858) -496-5977		·	fu	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):				SUPE	RIOR CO	URT OF CALIFORNIA OF RIVERSIDE
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): TARGET NATIONAL BAN	ĸ					
					IIIN	17 2010
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF	RIVERSIDE				D (0)	
STREET ADDRESS: 880 NO. STATE ST.					and the second second	- And Bridge and the Control of the
MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: HEMET CA 92543						
BRANCH NAME: HEMET COURT DISTR	ICT					
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: TARGET NATIONAL	BANK					
DEEENDANT/DECRONDENT NA DEC				•		
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: MARIA C HUERT	-					
REQUEST FOR Entry of Default	Clerk's	Judgment		CASE NU		
(Application) Court Judgment			•	HEC10	0017	60
1. TO THE CLERK: On the complaint or cross	-complain	t filed				
a. on (date): 05/05/10	o o o mpiami	· mou				
b. by (name): TARGET NATIONAL BANK						
c. Enter default of defendant (names):	MARTA C	HIERTA.				
d. It request a court judgment under Cod	e of Civil P	rocedures section	กกร	585(h) (c) 989 etc a	rainet	defendant (names):
MARIA C HUERTA;		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	J. (Q	000(0); (0); 000; 010.; 0	ganist	delendant (names).
(Testimony required. Apply to the cle	rk for a hea	aring date, unles	s ti	he court will enter a judd	ment d	on an affidavit under
Code of Civil Procedure section 585(d).)	,				on an amount affort
e. 🛛 Enter clerk's judgment						
(1) for restitution of the premises of	only and is:	sue a writ of exe	cut	ion on the judgment. Co	de of	Civil Procedure
Section						
1174(c) does not apply. (Code	Civ. Proc	., § 1169.)				
Include in the judgment all t	enants, su	btenants, name	d cl	aimants, and other occu	pants	of the premises.The
Prejudgment Claim of Right : 415.46.	io Possess	sion was served	in c	compliance with Code of	Civil F	Procedure section
	section 59	E(a) (Complete	. 4h.	a da donation condex Ocal	- 05	D 0 505 5 4
(2) ⊠ under Code of Civil Procedure reverse (item 5).)	Section of	oo(a). (Complete	ıne	e deciaration under Cod	e CIV.	Proc., § 585.5 on the
(3) For default previously entered	on (date):	/ /				
2. Judgment to be entered	on (bate).	Amount		Credits Acknowledged		Dalamas
a. Demand of complaint	\$	3,094.31		.00	e	Balance
b. Statement of damages	Ψ	3,094.31	Ψ	.00	.	3,094.31
(1) Special	\$		ø		•	
(2) General	¢		\$		\$. @	
c. Interest	¢.	0.00	D.		ф .	
d. Costs (see reverse)	¢.	0.00		.00	Ф .	0.00
e. Attorney fees	φ œ	304.50		.00		304.50
f. TOTALS	φ o	0.00		.00		0.00
		3,398.81	Ф.	0.00		3,398.81
g. Daily damages were demanded in complai				per day beginning (da	te):	
(*Personal injury or wrongful death actions; Co	ode Civ. Pr	oc., § 425.11)				
3. (Check if filed in an unlawful detainer case) LEGAL D	OCUMENT ASS	IST	ANT OR UNLAWFUL DI	TAIN	ER ASSISTANT
information is on the reverse (complete ite	m 4).					
Date: 06/11/10				[c]		
MANDIE BULLOCK				(7)		
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	-	<u>F</u>		SIGNATURE OF PLAINTIFF OR	TTORNE	Y FOR PLAINTIEF
(4) [1-2-11				7		
(1) Default entered as requ	uested on (date):		and a birthight the state of th		
FOR COURT (2) Default NOT entered a USE ONLY	s requeste		6-1-	$\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{O})$		
OOF OME!		Clerk, by:		7 160	_	. Deputy

Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Judicial Council of California CIV-100 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: TARGET NATIONAL BANK	CASE NUMBER;
DESENDANT/DESPONDENT, MARTIN C. MARTIN	HEC10001760
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: MARIA C HUERTA;	
4. Legal document assistant or unlawful detainer assistant (Bus. a unlawful detainer assistant ☐ did ☒ did not for c	
	compensation give advice or assistance with this form.
(If declarant has received any help or advice for pay from a legal do a. Assistant's name;	
b. Street address, city, and zip code:	c. Telephone No.:
or out dual coo, only, and zip code,	d. County of registration: e. Registration No.:
	The state of the s
	f. Expires on (date):
5. Declaration under Code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (real This action	equired for entry of default under Code Civ. Proc., §585(a)).
a. is x is not on a contract or installment sale for goods or se	
b. is X is not on a conditional sales contract subject to Civ. Co and Finance Act).	ode, § 2981 et seq. (Rees-Levering Motor Vehicle Sales
c. is X is not on an obligation for goods, services, loans, or ex	extensions of credit subject to Code Civ. Proc., § 395(b).
 Declaration of mailing (Code Civ. Proc., § 587) A copy of this Re a. not mailed to the following defendants whose addresses are 	equest for Entry of Default was unknown to plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney (names):
b. Mailed first-class, postage prepaid, in a sealed envelope add each defendant's last known address as follows:	dressed to each defendant's attorney of record or, if none, to
445 84 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14	2) To (specify names and addresses shown on the envelopes):
822 E SHAVER ST	
SAN JACINTO CA 92583-4427	
5.21 5.152K15 6x 52565 4327	
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Calif.	fornia that the foregoing items 4.5 and 6 are true and correct
Date: 06/11/10	formation to to a significant of the side
MANDIE BULLOCK	\S/
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)
	(SIGNATORE OF DECEMBRIS)
7. Memorandum of costs (Required if money judgment requested). (§ 1033.5):	
	Costs and disbursements are as follows (Code Civ. Proc.,
a. Clerk's filing fees \$ 23	
h Dunnan annual face	35.00
b. Process server's fees	35.00 69.50
h Dunnand	35.00
b. Process server's fees \$ c. Other (specify): d. \$ s	35.00 69.50 0.00
b. Process server's fees	35.00 69.50
b. Process server's fees \$ c. Other (specify): \$ d. \$ e. TOTAL \$ f. \(\subseteq \text{ Costs and disbursements are waived.} \)	35.00 69.50 0.00 04.50
b. Process server's fees	35.00 69.50 0.00 04.50 best of my knowledge and belief this memorandum of costs is
b. Process server's fees	35.00 69.50 0.00 04.50 best of my knowledge and belief this memorandum of costs is
b. Process server's fees	35.00 69.50 0.00 04.50 best of my knowledge and belief this memorandum of costs is mia that the foregoing is true and correct.
b. Process server's fees	35.00 69.50 0.00 04.50 best of my knowledge and belief this memorandum of costs is
b. Process server's fees \$ c. Other (specify): d. \$ e. TOTAL \$ 10 Costs and disbursements are waived. g. I am the attorney, agent, or party who claims these costs. To the I correct and these costs were necessarily incurred in this case. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Califor Date: 06/11/10 MANDIE BULLOCK (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	35.00 69.50 0.00 04.50 best of my knowledge and belief this memorandum of costs is mia that the foregoing is true and correct. Signature of Declarant) No defendant named in item 1c of the application is in the
b. Process server's fees	35.00 69.50 0.00 04.50 best of my knowledge and belief this memorandum of costs is mia that the foregoing is true and correct. (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) No defendant named in item 1c of the application is in the ice members Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C. App. § 501 et seq.).
b. Process server's fees	35.00 69.50 0.00 04.50 best of my knowledge and belief this memorandum of costs is mia that the foregoing is true and correct. (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) No defendant named in item 1c of the application is in the ice members Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C. App. § 501 et seq.).
b. Process server's fees \$ c. Other (specify): d. \$ e. TOTAL \$ f. Costs and disbursements are waived. g. I am the attorney, agent, or party who claims these costs. To the I correct and these costs were necessarily incurred in this case. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Califor Date: 06/11/10 MANDIE BULLOCK (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) B. Declaration of nonmilitary status (required for a judgment) military service so as to be entitled to the benefits of the Service declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Californ	35.00 69.50 0.00 04.50 best of my knowledge and belief this memorandum of costs is mia that the foregoing is true and correct. (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) No defendant named in item 1c of the application is in the ice members Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C. App. § 501 et seq.).

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
, °	.,	CIV-110			
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address):	TELEPHONE NO.:	FOR COURT USE ONLY			
MANDIE BULLOCK, ESQ., SBN 259437	(800) - 496-8909				
CIR LAW OFFICE, LLP					
8665 GIBBS DR. SUITE 150	FILE # 351210-1	FILED			
SAN DIEGO, CA. 92123		SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE			
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): TARGET NATIONAL BANK		ood, it is the month of the mon			
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIV	ERSTDE	JUN 17 2010			
HEMET COURT DISTRICT - LIMITED CIVIL	· ·	JUIV 2 LUIU			
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: TARGET NATIONAL BANK					
THE THE PARTY OF T					
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: MARIA C HUERTA;		is with the sign of the section of t			
July 21 Control of State of the					
REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL		CASE NUMBER:			
Personal Injury, Property Damage, or Wrongful Death					
Motor Vehicle Other					
Family Law Eminent Domain					
Other (specify): Complaint For Money		HEC10001760			
Mother (specify): Complaint For Money					
- A conformed copy will not be returned by the clerk u	mlace a method of retur	rn is provided with the decument			
	inless a method of retu	in is provided with the document, —			
1. TO THE CLERK: Please dismiss this action as follows:					
a. (1) ☐ With prejudice (2) ☒ Without prejudice					
b. (1) ☐ Complaint (2) ☐ Petition					
(3) Cross-complaint filed by (name):	•	on (date):			
(4) Cross-complaint filed by (name):		on (date):			
(5) Entire action of all parties and all causes of action					
(6) ☐ Other (specify): *AS TO DOES 1 THROUGH 10		*			
2. (Complete in all cases except family law					
Court fees and costs were waived for a party in this case	e. (This information may b	be obtained from the clerk. If this box is			
checked, the declaration on the back of this form must be complete	ted.)				
Data of far to a					
Date: 06/11/10					
		(0)			
MANDIE BULLOCK, ESQ.					
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ☒ ATTORNEY ☐ PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)		(SIGNATURE)			
* If dismissal requested is of specified parties only, of specified causes	Attornou or portu	,			
of action only, or of specified cross-complaints only, so state and	Automey or party	Attorney or party without attorney for:			
identify the parties, causes of action, or cross-complaints to be	☑ Plaintiff/Petitio	ner Defendant/Respondent			
dismissed.	☐ Cross-complai	nant			
	10				
3. TO THE CLERK: Consent to the above dismissal is hereby giv	en.				
Date:					
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ☐ ATTORNEY ☐ PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)	(1)	(SIGNATURE)			
** If a cross-complaint-or Response (Family Law) seeking affirmative	Affarman ar north				
relief-is on file, the attorney for the cross-complainant (respondent)	Attorney or party	without attorney for:			
must sign this consent if required by Code of Civil Procedure	☐ Plaintiff/Petitio	ner Defendant/Respondent			
section 581(i) or (j).	☐ Cross-complai	inant			
(To be completed by clerk)					
4. ☐ Dismissal entered as requested on (date): (a -1 7	-10				
5. Dismissal entered on (date):	as to only (name):				
6. Dismissal not entered as requested for the following reason	ns (specify):				
	•				
7. a. Attorney or party without attorney notified on (date):					
b. Attorney or party without attorney not notified. Filing party					
a copy to conform means to return conformed of	сору				
Date: $\left(0-7-10\right)$	Clerk by	Denuty			

CIV-1
Case Number: HEC10001760
cabe namber. macroot.
rt Fees
f \$10,000 or more in value by recovery. The court's lien must be paid
(name):
is checked, item 3 must be completed.)
the equal (about analy [])/ []at
the court (check one): Yes No
ormation above is true and correct.

(SIGNATURE)

MANDIE BULLOCK, ESQ.

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF [] ATTORNEY [] PARTY PARTY MAKING DECLARATION)

CIV-110 [Rev. July 1, 2007]